49,500
160,600

210.100

210.100

13

Livingston Economic Development Council, Inc.
Livingston, Louisiana

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)
For the Years Ended December 31, 2016 and 2015

9. Related Party Transactions

LEDC purchases insurance coverage from a company that is majority-owned by a member of LEDC's board
of directors. Insurance coverage was obtained through a competitive award process and, in the opinion of
management, the coverage obtained was the most favorable to LEDC. During the year ended
December 31, 2016, LEDC paid the insurance agency $4,550 for insurance coverage.

10. Restatement of December 31, 2015, Financial Statements

As a result of audit tests performed during the December 31, 2016 audit, it was discovered that pledges
received by LEDC for the year ended December 31, 2015, were insufficiently documented, resulting in a
material misstatement of both pledge revenue and pledge receivables. LEDC is taking corrective action to
ensure that future pledges will be accounted for appropriately. The effect of the restatement of the
December 31, 2015, financial statements is as follows:

Before
Restatement Adjustment Restated

Pledge Revenue 589,850 (276,750) 313,100
Miscellaneous Income 3,708 250 3,958
Change in Net Assets 433,328 (276,500) 156,828

Pledge Receivables 486,600 (276,500) 210,100
Net Assets 1,990,534 (276,500) 1,714,034

11. Date of Management's Review

Subsequent events have been evaluated through June 26, 2017, which is the date the financial statements were
available to be issued.

14

Other Supplemental Information:

Schedule of Compensation, Benefits, and Other Payments to
Agency Head

15

Livingston Economic Development Council, Inc.
Livingston, Louisiana

Schedule of Compensation, Benefits, and Other Payments to Agency Head
For the Year Ended December 31, 2016

Agency Head: President & CEO

Larry Collins David Bennett

Purpose

01/01/16
through
01/29/16

04/25/16
through
12/31/16

Total
Amount

Salary
Benefits - Insurance
Benefits - Retirement
Deferred Compensation
Benefits - Other - Supplemental Pay
Car Allowance
Vehicle Provided by Government
Vehicle Rental
Cell Phone
Dues
Per Diem
Reimbursements
Travel
Registration Fees
Conference Travel
Housing
Unvouchered Expenses
Special Meals
Other

12,083 $ 77,409 $ 89,492

12,083 $ 77,409 $ 89,492

See auditor's report.

16

Other Independent Auditor's Reports and
Findings, Recommendations, and Responses

17

Dennis E. James, CPA
Lyie E. Lambert, CPA
Paul M. Riggs, Jr.. CPA

Ashley L. Braud, CPA
Samanlha D. Wagner, CPA
Christie J. Barado
Megan E. Lynch
B. Jacob Stefb
Debbie G. Faust, EA
Ramona K. Huckabee, EA

1
KR

JAMES
LAMBERT RIGGS
& ASSOCIATES, INC.
CERTII-IED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
www.jlrcpafirm.com

AlCPAj
Member of

American Institute of CPAs
Society of Louisiana CPAs

June 26, 2017

Independent Auditor's Report on Internal Control over Financial Reporting and on Compliance and